

SPAIN.

- FILATELIA ESPAÑOLA. Villanueva y Geltrú. Alter the date to: Oct. 1896-Mar. 1897.
- FILATÉLICO VALENCIANO. Valencia. Alter the date to: Jan. 1899-Sept. 1901.
- MÁLAGA POSTAL. Málaga. July 1903, should be inserted after: COLECCIONISTA DE SELLOS. 2a época. Madrid. Oct. 1902-Nov. 1903.

SWEDEN.

Add at end of list:—

- FILATELISTISK REVY. Stockholm. April 1906.

SWITZERLAND.

- REVUE PHILATÉLISTE. Genève. Alter the date to: April-Dec. 1887.
- INTERNATIONALER BRIEFMARKEN-ANZEIGER. Zürich, etc. July 1899. Alter the date to: July 1899-Mar. 1909, and delete "*(In progress)*".
- TIMBRES ET CARTES. Genève. Alter the date to: Feb.-Nov. 1904.
- PHILATELISTISCHE MITTEILUNGEN. Bern. Alter the date to: Dec. 1905-Oct. 1909, and delete "*(In progress)*".

UNITED STATES.

- POSTAGE STAMP HERALD. Buffalo, N.Y. [?Jan.] 1871, should be inserted after: STAMP EXCHANGE. Lowell, Mass. Jan. 1871.
- PHILATELIC REVIEW. Jersey City, N.J., 1878. Alter the date to: Sept. 1878, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list after: OHIO PHILATELIST. Cincinnati, O. Sept. 1878-Feb. 1881.
- EXCHANGE. St. Joseph, Mo. Feb. 1888, should be inserted after: AMERICAN PHILATELIC MAGAZINE. Pittsfield, Mass. Feb.-Mar. 1888.
- MINNESOTA PHILATELIST. Minneapolis, Minn. Feb.-June 1888. Alter the date to: Feb.-Nov. 1888.
- COLLECTOR'S WORLD. Calmar, Ia. Jan.-Mar. 1891. Alter the date to: Mar.-May 1891, and insert the whole entry lower down in the list, after: STAMP CANTIC. Washington, D.C. Feb. 1891.
- ENTERPRISE. Boston, Mass. Oct. 1893, should be inserted after: STAMP WORLD. Lynchburg, Va. Sept. 1893-Jan. 1894.

- PHILATELIC ROASTER. Boston, Mass. July 1894, should be inserted after: TRI-CUSPID. Statesboro, Ga. June 1894-Jan. 1895.
- PHILATELIC SUN. Abilene, Tex. Aug. 1894. "Abilene" should read: Abilene.
- SANGAMON PHILATELIST. Springfield, Ill. Jan.-[?] 1897. Alter the date to: Jan.-June 1897.
- ENTERPRISE. Webster City, Ia. April, 1897, should be inserted after: DETROIT PHILATELIST. Detroit, Mich. April-Aug. 1897.
- STAMP ITEM. Hubbardstown, Mass. Oct.-Dec. 1897. "Hubbardstown" should read: Hubbardston.
- WISCONSIN PHILATELIST. De Pere, Wis. Jan. 1898, should be inserted after: STAMP SNAPS. Nutley, N.J. Jan. 1898.
- NEWS. Webster City, Ia. March-[?] 1898. This entry should be omitted, as the contents are not sufficiently philatelic for the journal to appear in this list.
- MESENGER. Cohoes, N.Y. May 1898-Jan. 1900, should be inserted after: BAY STATE PHILATELIST. Melrose Highlands, Mass. May 1898-Mar. 1902.
- LITTLE GEM STAMP NEWS. Camden, N.J. Oct. 1898. Alter the date to: Sept. 1898, and the journal should precede: PHILATELIC ADVERTISER. Philadelphia, Pa. Sept. 1898-Feb. 1899.
- STAMPS. New London, Ia. 1899. Alter the date to: Jan. 1899, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: STAMP TRIBUNE. Harriman, Tenn., etc. Jan.-Dec. 1899.
- PHILATELIC AND PHOTOGRAPHIC EAST. Washington, D.C. Feb.-May 1903. Alter the date to: Feb.-July 1903.
- STAMPUS. Gardner, Ia. Jan. 1904. Alter the date to: Jan.-Feb. 1904.
- COLLECTOR'S WORLD. Walla Walla, Wash. Jan.-Mar. 1906. should be inserted after: WABASH STAMP EXCHANGE NEWS. Terre Haute, Ind. 1905-06.
- INLAND STAMP COLLECTOR. Reville, Minn. Aug. 1906-Feb. 1907, should be inserted after: ERWIN'S PHILATELIC ADVERTISER. South Bend, Ind. June-July 1906.
- STAMP NOTES. Glencoe, Ill. Aug.-Nov. 1906. Alter the date to: Apl.-Nov. 1906, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, above: POST CARD AND STAMP JOURNAL. Springfield, Ill. May 1906.
- STAMP AND POSTCARD COLLECTOR. Milwaukee, Wis. Dec. 1906-March 1907. Alter the date to: Dec. 1906-Apr. 1907.
- WESTERN STAMP NEWS. South Bend, Ind. 1906. Alter the date to: April 1906, and insert the whole entry higher up in the list, after: WESTERN STAMP COLLECTOR. Denver, Colo. April-June 1906.